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Our varieties

Hydrangea macrophylla

Variety

Adula ‘H211901’
Baby Blue 'HBABAB’
Baladia ‘H218922’
Bela ‘BELA’
Bianco ‘HBABIA’
Caipirinha® ‘H212907’
Candy Lips ‘H218913'
Charm 'HBACHAR'
Clarissa ‘HBA 208901’

Curly® Sparkle ‘H213901’

Double Pink  ‘H216906’
Duro ‘HBADU’
Early® blue/pink'HBA 202911’
Fabolo ‘H217905’
Fay ‘H218915’
Feather ‘H217904’
Felina ‘H217901’
Finya ‘H218916'
First White ‘HBA 202903’
Flame ‘H217903’
Fleurine ‘H218918’
Florentina ‘H217902’
Francy ‘H218917’

Frisbee® hot pink, purple ‘H213904’
Frisbee® pink,blue ‘H211903’
Frisbee® White impr ‘H218924’
Green Lips ‘HBA215910’
horTivoli pink,blue'H211905’
Hot Red

‘AGRIHYDRADRIE'

PP25,391
PP23,782
PP32,051
PP16,099
PP26,453
PP26,220
PPAF

PP23,852
PP23,783
PP26,221
PP30,822
PP23,841
PP16,441
PP30,452
PPAF

PP30,432
PP30,357
PPAF

PP16,204
PP30,476
PPAF

PP30,495
PPAF

PP26,454
PP25,320
PP31,998
PP29,171
PP25,392
PP19,726

Hydrangea paniculata PAN-series

Variety Denomination®
Pandora ‘HP217902’
Pandria ‘HP217904’
Panenka ‘HP219902’
Panflora ‘HP217901’
Panorama ‘HP219901’
Panzola ‘HP217903’

Information on variety protection®

US Patent®

PP30,332
PP30,387
PPAF
PP30,307
PPAF
PP30,387

Denomination® US Patent®|

Variety

Ice Boy

Ice Girl

Jip

Marine

Pink Sensation

Red Beauty

Royal Red

Sarena

Saxon® Bright Red
Saxon® Bright White
Saxon® Candy Heart
Saxon® Grafin Cosel

Denomination®
‘H218916'
‘HBA215909’
‘H213906’
‘HBAMari’

‘PINK SENSATION’
‘RED BEAUTY’
'HBARORE’
'H216907'
‘Saxbrired’
‘Saxbriwhi’
‘Saxcanhea’
‘Horcos’

Saxon® Kleiner Winterberg ‘Horklewi’

Saxon® Kronentor
Saxon® Rathen

‘Horkron’
‘Horath’

Saxon® Schloss Wackerbarth ‘Horwa’
Saxon® Schloss Zuschendorf ‘Horzu’

Saxon® Sonnenstein
Saxon® Style Pink
Speedy Red
Sweet Lips
Tabletensia®
Tiffany

Twenty One
Vanilla Sky
Velvet Beauty
White Delight
White Spirit

‘Horsonn’
‘Horpink’
‘HBA215911’
‘H218911’
‘Saxtabdar’
‘H211902’
‘H213902’
‘HBAVASK'
‘H218912’
‘'HBA2089202’
‘AGRIHYDRAZEVEN'

Our varieties are registered for plant breeders rights and plant patent and are therefore subject to licence.
Any subsequent propagation without a valid licence or contract is prohibited.
All varieties marked with® are protected brands.

Terms of sale and delivery on request.
We accept no liablity for printing errors.

US Patent®
PPAF
PP29,172
PP26,509
PP25,393
PP19,731
PP16,321
PP23,839
PP30,823
PPAF
PP28,837
PPAF
PP27,110
PPAF
PP27,111
PP21,291
PP25,577
PPAF
PP19,802
PPAF
PP29,220
PP32,052
PPAF
PP25,366
PP26,219
PP23,802
PPAF
PP23,840
PP19,722

Photo sources: HBA, Kotterheinrich, Heuger Gartenbaubetriebe, Kiithne Jungpflanzen and Artmeyer Baumschule
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About us

Hydrangea Breeders Association (HBA) is a breeding company of hydraﬁ_geas with a focus on the
international potted plant and cut ﬂower““'production.: HBA has its headquarters in The Netherlands
and testing grounds in The Netherlands, Kenya and Colombia.

HBA introduced a great numberof well known Imacrophyr_lla varieties, our true legends.

In addition, HBA surprises the hydrangea market with the breeding of new paniculata varieties

“ssuitable for pots, patios and gardens.

15

Our Royal series for moderate climate areas as well as a special tropical breeding program cater
for the demanding world wide group of hydrangea cut flower specialists. .

HBA | Achterweg 58a | NL- 1424 PR _De Kwakel | The Netherlands
info@hydrangeabreeders.nl | www.hydrangeabreeders.nl | +31 (0)297 344 078













. egend is the infinite !
/e Legend is the infi
A .Ct:) | search by Hydrangea Breeders

& Association to translate
fo’ Cl unique genetics to hydrangeas

with mythical properties.

www.hydrangeabreeders.nl ?

HBA creating legends
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Baladia

Early plnk

Saxon® Schloss
Zuschendorf :

All our varieties are protected by plant breeders’ rights and plant patent
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Early® blue
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Adula pink
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Saxon® Candy

Heart blue
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Adula purple
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